

12-18-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

01-02-2001



101566728

OVER SHEET KS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AMC, Inc.
John C. Portman, Jr.	Internal Address:Suite 2000
 ☑ Individuals(s) ☑ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership 	Street Address:240 Peachtree Street
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City:Atlanta State:Georgia Zip:30303
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Execution Date: December 13, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,545,605
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William H. Brewster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:Suite 2800	⊠ Enclosed
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	
де said in the complete the co	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Valetta A. Northcutt Name of Person Signing Signature	ta A. Nortaleust 12/18/00
	Date
/29/2000 GT0N11 00000352 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document <u>t: 2</u>
FC:481 40.00 D	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this 13 day of May,

2000, between John C. Portman, Jr., an individual whose business address is 240

Peachtree Street, Suite 2200, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor") and AMC, Inc., a

Georgia corporation located at 240 Peachtree Street, Suite 2200, Atlanta, Georgia

30303 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the service mark ATLANTA NATIONAL GIFT AND ACCESSORIES MARKET (the "Mark"), in connection with store display services and exhibition of china, crystal, decorative accessories for the home and other gift items, and is the owner of the Mark, and of U.S. Registration No. 1,545,605 for the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire interest in the Mark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly

executed.

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

Bv:

HNC. PORTMAN, JR.

Date:

e- lo- 13 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0445